
 

 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

Resolution/Bill Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 03/02/18 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team 

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor’s Legislative team with questions 

 

 

Date of Request:   5/30/2022  

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

 

1.  Type of Request: 

 

  Contract/Grant Agreement   Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)   Rezoning/Text Amendment  

 

  Dedication/Vacation   Appropriation/Supplemental   DRMC Change  

 

 Other: 

 

 

2.  Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant 

acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) 

 

Requests authorization for an appropriation based on a letter of intent to fund the U.S. Department of Homeland Security FY22 

Securing the Cities Grant for program year 2022.  

 

3.  Requesting Agency: Department of Finance  

 

4.  Contact Person: 

Contact person with knowledge of proposed 

ordinance/resolution 

Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and 

Council 

Name:    Regina Rodriguez-Manzanet                                                                    Name:    Nikki McCabe / Kiki Turner                                                                   

Email:    regina.rodriguez@denvergov.org                                                                    Email:    Nikki.mcabe@denvergov.org / 

kiki.turner@denvergov.org                                                                   

 

 

5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: 

 

The Office of Emergency Management (OEM) is requesting to establish a budget appropriation of $475,000 based off the intent 

to fund documentation from the funder which equates to 50 percent of the total forecasted award amount of $950,000. The Grant 

project period runs through 2029, but the award amounts are distributed annually. In order to expend funds to support training 

materials, as well as reimburse partners for training OT and backfill costs incurred in the current funding year, and immediately 

after the start of the new funding year, it is necessary to allow for immediate expenditures on the program, prior to receiving the 

official Notice of Grant Award, expected within weeks of the start of the new funding period. 

The Denver Securing the Cities Program supports the development of radiological and nuclear detection and identification, to 

deter any criminal activity associated with it. Denver Securing the Cities program office supports this goal by training and 

equipping local response personnel on the use of radiological and nuclear detection equipment within different settings, and on 

proper reporting and engagement mechanisms. 

 

 

6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Lee M. Zarzecki 

 

7.  City Council District: All 

 

8.  **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet** 

 

 

mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org

